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Dear Parents & Families,

We are so proud of the second graders.  As we review end of year PALS assessments we are so pleased to see that so many children have improved 10 to 30 points or more this year.  The Accelerated Reader program really motivated some to read, read, and read some more.  Again we are very proud of how far they have come and it is our hope that they will continue to excel and soar in reading because most, if not all learning is linked to reading.  Please consider the town libraries to provide some reading pleasure over the summer months as well.  This will help to continue to improve their reading fluency.  “Statistics show that “young readers who don't continue to read over the summer — especially those who are reluctant or at-risk — are likely to lose crucial ground. One summer off can sometimes mean a whole school year of struggling academic performance.”  Below are reminders/suggestions of how to keep your child engaged and enjoying reading throughout the summer as well as important information on math skills.
Home Reading Challenge


· Help your child set and achieve a reading goal for the summer

· Provide inexpensive prizes or trips to the park or pool as rewards

· Share a read-aloud time together with your child(ren)
· Always praise your child when he or she reads aloud
· Help your child complete their summer reading graph challenge
Pearisburg Library

· Get a library card and check out a book or 2 a week 

· Try the Reading Challenge (10 hours of summer reading=prizes and certificate)

· Visit the library each Wednesday for the free summer program. Begins June 13th
Barnes & Noble Bookstore
· Story time, Saturdays 11:00 AM 
http://store-locator.barnesandnoble.com/store/2067
· [image: image1.emf]Complete the Summer Reading Journal for a free book (attached)
Giles Co. Summer Institute

· July 5th & 6th, July 9th Monday – Friday 13th 8:00-2:00 at EEMS.
· If you have not already signed up your child to attend, please call the school at 626-7281.
[image: image2.emf] Summer Math
· Work through math pages in math workbooks

· Set a family game night where logic skills, addition, subtracting, & counting are a apart of the process

· Got a computer?  Check out
· https://www.ixl.com/signin/giles Students should know their log in information to practice both Math and Language Arts

Week 1

Tue. Jun 5 to Wed. Jun 6

Both movies play on both days

The Iron Giant

Curious George

Week 2

Tue. Jun 12 to Wed. Jun 13

Both movies play on both days

Despicable Me

Ice Age: Collision Course

Week 3

Tue. Jun 19 to Wed. Jun 20

Both movies play on both days

Storks

Mr. Peabody & Sherman

Week 4

Tue. Jun 26 to Wed. Jun 27

Both movies play on both days

Despicable Me 2

How to Train Your Dragon 2

Week 5

Tue. Jul 3 to Wed. Jul 4

Both movies play on both days

The Lego Movie

Alvin and the Chipmunks

Week 6

Tue. Jul 10 to Wed. Jul 11

Both movies play on both days

Sing

The Peanuts Movie

Week 7

Tue. Jul 17 to Wed. Jul 18

Both movies play on both days

The LEGO Ninjago Movie

Ferdinand

Week 8

Tue. Jul 24 to Wed. Jul 25

Both movies play on both days

The Secret Life of Pets

Alvin and the Chipmunks: The Squeakquel

Week 9

Tue. Jul 31 to Wed. Aug 1

Both movies play on both days

The Lego Batman Movie

Trolls

Happy Summer!  Mrs. Jones, Mrs. Munsey, and Mrs. Williams (

